

Sessions (POCSO) case no. 453/2015

Order No. 38 dt. 06.09.2022

Out of eight accused/persons, three accused/persons namely Debasish Chakraborty @ Dhruba, Biplab Kr. Swar and Sudipta Saha on c/b are present by filing their respective hazira.

Rest five accused/persons are absent by filing a petition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 2, Bidhut Tarafdar, but no witness turned up.

Hence, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 16.12.2022 for E/R and evidence of CSW 2 Bidhut Tarafdar and appearance of all the accused/persons.

D/C by me

Judge, Special Court,
(under POCSO ACT)
2ndCourt, Jalpaiguri

Judge, Special Court,
(under POCSO ACT)
2ndCourt, Jalpaiguri