

Sessions Case No – 453/2015

(CIS No – 488/2015)

Order No – 43 dt. 12.09.2023

Received the copy of order dt. 30.08.2023 passed in CRR 106 of 2023 by the Circuit Bench of Hon'ble High Court of Calcutta at Jalpaiguri, wherein the Hon'ble Court has been pleased to disposed of the revisional application of **Debolina Choudhury @ Riya @ Ria** with the direction which is reproduced herein below:

“.....Learned trial court is directed to dispose of the petition under Section 227 of the Criminal Procedure Code, while considering case for framing of charge and in doing so learned trial court shall take into consideration the observation made hereinabove.....”

Perused the order of the Hon'ble Court.

In view of the order of the Hon'ble Court the next date be fixed for hearing of the petition u/s 227 of Cr.P.C.

Inform both sides.

To date 10.10.2023 .

Dict. & Corrected by me,

Judge, Special Court,
(under POCSO Act)
2nd Court, Jalpaiguri

Judge, Special Court,
(under POCSO Act)
2nd Court, Jalpaiguri