

Sessions (POCSO) Case No – 453/2015
(CIS No.- 488/2015)

Order 44 date 10/10/2023

All the accused persons on c/b are present by filing hazira.

Accused file two application u/s 227 Cr.P.C and accused Debasish Chakraborty files another petition for discharging him from this case.

Let the petitions be kept with the record for hearing in presence of both sides.

Fix on **(06.12.2023)** for hearing in presence of both sides.

Dict. & Corrected by me,

Judge, Special Court,
(under POCSO Act)
2nd Court, Jalpaiguri

Judge, Special Court,
(under POCSO Act)
2nd Court, Jalpaiguri