

Sessions (POCSO) Case No – 453/2015
(CIS No.- 488/2015)

Order 46 date 30/01/2024

Today is fixed for hearing in presence of both sides.

Out of 08 (eight) accused persons on c/b, two accused persons namely 1. Niraj Oraon and 2. Debojit Bhattacharjee are present by filing hazira.

Rest accused persons are absent and represented by Ld. lawyer u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

Perused. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Regular P.O is on leave.

Fix on **(16.05.2024)** for hearing in presence of both sides.

Dict. & Corrected by me,

Judge, Special Court,
(under POCSO Act)
2nd Court, Jalpaiguri
(in-charge)

Judge, Special Court,
(under POCSO Act)
2nd Court, Jalpaiguri
(in-charge)