

Sessions Case no. 453/2015

J.O Code- WB00877

Order no. 51 dt. 03.12.2024:-

Out of eight accused persons on c/b, three accused persons are present and rest five accused persons are represented by their advocate u/s 317 of Cr.P.C.

Ld. Defence counsels are present today.

Ld. PP in charge files a petition and prays for time.

Prayer for time is considered and allowed.

Fix 13.01.2025 for hearing of application u/s 227 of the Cr.P.C and appearance of the accused persons.

D/C by me

Judge, Special Court,
(Under POCSO Act)
2ndCourt, Jalpaiguri

Judge, Special Court,
(Under POCSO Act)
2ndCourt, Jalpaiguri