

Sessions Case No – 453/2015

CIS – NO – 488 OF 2015

(PTN NO - WBJP01 – 004540 - 2015)

Order 55 date 04/06/2025

Today is fixed for order and appearance of the accused persons.

Out of 8 (eight) accused persons on c/b 02 (two) accused are present by filing hazira.

Rest accused are absent by petition and prays for time.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Case is adjourned today.

Fix on **(16-09-2025)** for order and appearance of the accused persons.

Documents relating to identity of victim be kept in sealed envelope.

Dict. & Corrected by me,

Judge, Special Court,
(under POCSO Act)
2nd Court, Jalpaiguri

Judge, Special Court,
(under POCSO Act)
2nd Court, Jalpaiguri