

Order no 18,

dt.17.06.2025

Today is fixed for filing W.S by O.P No.2.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira. O.P No.2 has again prayed for time for filing W.S.

The contention as made by O.P No.2 has been persisting since 10.05.2024, since it's appearance in this case. As such, the statutory period for filing W.S is over. As such, no further time is allowed to O.P No.2. Hence, the prayer as made by O.P No.2 stand rejected.

The case do proceed exparte against O.P No.2/Insurance Co.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 21.08.2025 for framing of issues and filing D.C.F.

D/C by me

Judge MACT, ADJ.4th court
Jalpaiguri